
 
 
 

 
 
Select Step 14:  Servicing Provider Details 



 Servicing Provider Information 
 

 

To associate a new 
servicing provider, click 
on the add button. 

To identify the working 
locations and PCP 
locations, Click on 
these links. 

To re-enroll the servicing 
providers, click on these 
hyperlinks. 

 

 
Subsequent to the conversion of Legacy data, providers that submit claims using the Groups Billing NPI 
will be associated to the group and appear on this page.  
 
Providers that practice at this location but do not appear on the screen can be added by clicking on the 
add button.   
 
If the Servicing provider has a record existing in SD MEDX, the provider can be added by clicking on 
the Add button and entering the required information.   
 
VERY IMPORTANT 
If a Servicing Provider does not have a record in SD MEDX, the provider will need to be added by 
initiating a new enrollment through the SDMEDX website, Become a Provider link.  During the 
application process, the provider will be associated to the group.  When the Servicing provider 
has been entered and approved by the Department of Social Services, they can then be 
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 Servicing Provider Information 
associated through the Group record.  The Group will then be able to view and make 
modifications to the Servicing provider record. 
 
VERY IMPORTANT 
Your Group application cannot be approved until your associated Servicing provider records 
have been approved.  Please submit all the modifications for your existing Servicing Providers 
and all new Servicing Provider enrollments prior to submitting the Group application or 
modification for review. 
 

 
 
If the servicing provider has been enrolled in SD MEDX, input the "SD MEDX ID" or "NPI" and "Start 
Date" and click on the "Confirm Provider" button. 
 
The servicing (working and PCP) locations will appear.   
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 Servicing Provider Information 
 

 
 
If this is an existing provider, all locations for this group will appear in the tables. 
 
Select the Practicing locations in the Working Location table and enter the start date for each location. 
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 Servicing Provider Information 
 

 
 
After the Practicing Locations have been selected, document the locations where the provider is a PCP.  
After selecting the PCP option, enter the start date.  If this provider is not a PCP, you can skip this 
process and click on the OK button. 
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 Servicing Provider Information 

 
 
 
Click the OK button when complete. 
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 Servicing Provider Information 
 

 

To re-enroll the servicing 
providers, click on these 
hyperlinks. 

 

 
After associating a Servicing Provider you will be able to access that Providers information by clicking 
on the Servicing Provider Name.  This will open that Providers Business Process Wizard and allow you 
to verify their information.  Review the Computer Based Training for Individuals (Servicing Only) 
Provider for more information regarding the steps to complete that process. 
 
To exit, click on the red "X" button. 
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To identify the working 
locations and PCP 
locations, Click on 
these links. 

 
 
To access the Managed Care status and the working locations of the Servicing Providers at anytime, 
click on the SDMEDX ID. 
 
VERY IMPORTANT 
Please keep the Managed Care status of the Servicing providers updated. 
 
To add a new Servicing Provider that doesn't exist in SD MEDX, Review the Computer Based Training 
for New Enrollment - Individual (Servicing Only) Provider. 
 
To exit, click on the red "X" button. 


